#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL	)	R2020-019 (A)
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN	)	. ,
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:	)	Rulemaking - Land
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.	)	J
CODE 845 (SUB DOCKET A)	)	

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following **Entry of Appearance**, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY: /s/ Andrew B. Armstrong

ANDREW B. ARMSTRONG, Chief Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Phone: (217) 782-9031 andrew.armstrong@ilag.gov

ARDC #6282447

October 11, 2022

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/11/2022

### **SERVICE LIST**

Don Brown Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 (by electronic filing)

Vanessa Horton Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Vanessa.Horton@illinois.gov

Additional parties identified on the Service List provided on the Board's website, available at https://pcb.illinois.gov/Case/GetCaseDetailsByid?caseId=16975

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/11/2022

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Andrew B. Armstrong, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 11th day of October 2022, I caused to be served the foregoing Entry of Appearance and Notice of Filing thereof on the parties named on the attached Service List, by email or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

BY: /s/ Andrew B. Armstrong

ANDREW B. ARMSTRONG, Chief Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Phone: (217) 782-9031

Phone: (217) 782-9031 andrew.armstrong@ilag.gov

ARDC #6282447

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/11/2022

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL	) R	22020-019 (A)
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN	)	` ,
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:	) R	<b>Sulemaking - Land</b>
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL.ADM.	)	J
CODE 845 (SUB DOCKET A)	)	

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

On behalf of the ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL, Andrew B. Armstrong, Environmental Bureau Chief of the State of Illinois, hereby enters his Appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

BY: /s/ Andrew B. Armstrong

ANDREW B. ARMSTRONG, Chief Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Phone: (217) 782-9031 andrew.armstrong@ilag.gov

ARDC #6282447